TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Checkwell Solutions Corporation		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterling Infosystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 State Street Plaza	
Internal Address:	24th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3607689	CHECKWELL	
Registration Number:	3607688	CONCERNCHECK	
Registration Number:	3506566	EXITCHECK	
Registration Number:	3565097	KNOW WHAT YOUR PEOPLE WON'T TELL YOU	
Registration Number:	3612918	KNOW WHO YOU'RE HIRING	
Registration Number:	3604448	MORALECHECK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

trademark@leydig.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	277577
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0098 900347378

SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Liss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Checkwell Solutions Corp EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT Canada EC and US Marks 15-Dec-2015#page1.tif source=Checkwell Solutions Corp EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT Canada EC and US Marks 15-Dec-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Checkwell Solutions Corporation (Assignor), a British Columbia, Canada

corporation, having its principal offices at 19433 96th Ave., Unit 200, Surrey, B.C. Canada has

adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following marks:

See Schedule A

WHEREAS, Sterling Infosystems, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at 1 State Street Plaza, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10004 is desirous

of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title

and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks and

registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all claims,

demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may

hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof, and

does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to

its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the 15th day of December.

2015.

CHECKWELL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

By: Daniel O'Brien

Title: Chief Financial Officer

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0100

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Date of Registration
BACKCHECK	Canada	TMA634973	March 10, 2005
CHECKWELL	Canada	TMA676174	November 2, 2006
CONCERNCHECK	Canada	TMA671572	August 30, 2006
DILIGENCECHECK	Canada	TMA671571	August 30, 2006
EXITCHECK	Canada	TMA671573	August 30, 2006
KNOW WHAT YOUR PEOPLE ARE THINKING	Canada	TMA690392	June 20, 2007
KNOW WHAT YOUR PEOPLE WON'T TELL YOU	Canada	TMA686894	May 4, 2007
KNOW WHO YOU'RE HIRING	Canada	TMA693584	August 7, 2007
KNOW WHY YOUR BEST PEOPLE ARE LEAVING	Canada	TMA695620	September 5, 2007
BACKCHECK	European Community	005621834	November 8, 2007
CHECKWELL	European Community	005621818	October 29, 2007
EXITCHECK	European Community	005622014	October 29, 2007
KNOW WHAT YOUR PEOPLE WON'T TELL YOU	European Community	006616718	January 23, 2009
CHECKWELL	United States of America	3607689	April 14, 2009
CONCERNCHECK	United States of America	3607688	April 14, 2009
EXITCHECK	United States of America	3506566	September 23, 2008
KNOW WHAT YOUR PEOPLE WON'T TELL YOU	United States of America	3565097	January 20, 2009
KNOW WHO YOU'RE HIRING	United States of America	3612918	April 28, 2009
MORALECHECK	United States of America	3604448	April 7, 2009

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0101